

MIR 3054 (NEW) Block Surband -

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

N/Work:- MIR of road and CD work of Meena Bazar to
Balkeashwar Shahi School - Agre No - 42 MBD/2020
-21.

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रभाग, युपी DIVISION

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य और प्रभाग SUB-DIVISION
खंड 1

Agreement NO - 42/MBD/2020-21.

MEASUREMENT BOOK NO-2510

Agency:- Raj construction, Muzaffarpur -

final-
1st and A/C Bill

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/Work: -	MIR of road and CD work of Meera Bazar to Balkeshwar Shahi School.				
Block: -	Sursand-				
Agency: -	Raj Construction Daulpur kothi P.O. MIT Muzaffargarh.				
Agreement No -	42	MBD	2021-22		
	Date	16.09.	2021.		

Date of Start:-	16.09.2021.
Date of completion	15.06.2022
Actual Date of completion-	19.04.22
Date of Measurement:-	19.04.2022

(Work done)

1) clearing and grubbing road land by manual means.

2 1470 1.000 - 2940 m²

$1470 \times 2 = 2940$ 0.294 ha

2) construction of sub grade and Earthing should with

material obtained from borrow pit.

Continuation

Abstract of cost :-

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(1) clearing and grubbing road land by manual means.					
alg vide TMB-P-01.					
alg 0.294 Hq @			51133.76/m		15033.00
(2) construction of sub grade and earth shoulder.					
alg vide TMB-P-02					
alg 617.40 m ³ @			175.22/m ³		108180.00
(3) construction of G.S.B Gr I					
alg vide TMB-P-03.					
alg 81.495 m ³ @			2064.79/m ³		168270.00
(4) providing and laying spreading and compacting WBM-Gr II					
alg vide TMB-P-05.					
alg 50.767 m ³ @			3698.62/m ³		187679.00
(5) providing, laying spreading and compacting WBM-Gr III					
alg vide TMB-P-07					
alg 71.532 m ³ @			3422.56/m ³		244823.00
(6) prime coat providing and applying prime coat with bitumen emulsion (SS1)					
alg vide TMB-P-07					
alg 953.76 m ² @			42.22/m ²		40268.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Crack coat - Providing and applying crack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS)					
alg vide TMB - P- 07					
alg 981.89 @ 14.35/m ²					14090.00
(8) Providing laying and rolling of closed graded. primix bitume carpet					
alg vide TMB - P- 07					
alg 981.89 m ² @ 207.86/m ² ⇒					204096.00
(9) Providing and applying crack coat with bitumen emulsion - (RS)					
alg vide TMB - P- 08.					
alg 5370.00 m ² @ 12.03/m ² =					64601.00/-
(10) Providing laying and rolling of SDBC -					
alg vide TMB - P- 08.					
alg 134.25 m ³ @ 10680.81/m ³					1433899.0
(11) R.C.C M15					
(i) km. stone:-					
alg 2.00 Nos @ 2363.97 each =					4728.00/-
(ii) 200m ² stone:-					
alg 6.00 Nos 602.00 each ⇒					3612.00/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) Providing and fixing direction board					
alg vide TMS-P-08					
alg $1.92 \text{ m}^2 @ 12406.43 / \text{m}^2 =$					23820.00
(13) Providing and fixing retro-reflective sign board.					
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle.					
alg 6.00 Nos. @ 3695.65 each					22174.00
(ii) 600 mm equilateral circular.					
alg 4.00 @ 3792.19 each					15169.00
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular.					
alg 2.00 Nos @ 3663.07					7326.00
(14) R.C.C. MIS boundary pillars					
alg vide TMS-P-09.					
alg 24.00 Nos @ 508.66/- $\Rightarrow$					12208.00
(15) planting of tree on road side.					
alg 74.00 Nos @ 819.72 each $\Rightarrow$					60674.00
(16) Providing and laying of hot applied thick plastic capand					
alg 28640 m ² @ 735.44 / m ²					210630.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(17) Providing and laying fixing C-Water and Mixture				
Brick bonded				
alg vide TMB P-09				
alg 2.00 Nos @ 95 13.75/each -				19022.00
(18) Brick work in cm 1:3				
alg vide TMB P-09				
alg 5.76 m ³ @ 5141.91/m ³				29617.00
(19) plaster with cm 1:4 in				
brick work				
alg 40.32 m ² @ 180.35/m ² =				7272.00.

(20) Painting. two coats including. Primer coat				
alg 40.32 m ² @ 89.43/m ² =				3608.00
Total Amount (Rs)				29,00803.00
(a) add- 1% L. Curb.				29008.00
(b) add. @ 12% GST.				3,48,096.00.
(c) Add S.F.				17153.00
G. Total Amount (Rs)				3295,060.00/-
Less @ 2.76% below - (Rs)				(-) 90944.00.
Net payable Amount (Rs)				3204116.00/-
Say Rs. 32,04,116.00/-				

Shander 19.04.2022 JE
 Patel Sanjay 19.04.2022 A.S.
 14-4-22